
2001 MSHSL SECTION 8AA BOYS' 5000M 
Madden's Golf Course, Brainerd    Oct. 26, 2001    36, wind 10 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Moorhead                 69    1    3   15   23   27   33   42   17:13      1:04 
  2   Alexandria               76    5   14   16   19   22   37   49   17:20        38 
  3   Sauk Rapids - Rice       84    2    8    9   31   34   62   72   17:17      1:02 
  4   Brainerd                106    7   17   24   26   32   35   75   17:29        44 
  5   Little Falls            121   12   13   21   28   47   48   68   17:33        52 
  6   Fergus Falls            190   10   11   46   59   64   87   99   17:49      1:19 
  7   Bemidji                 200    6   18   52   55   69   78   86   17:53      1:37 
  8   St Cloud Apollo         207   20   36   44   53   54   82   83   17:56        45 
  9   Sartell                 227   29   40   50   51   57   76        18:04        34 
 10   Detroit Lakes           232    4   38   43   63   84  100  101   18:04      2:13 
 11   Monticello              264   25   30   61   71   77   79   97   18:16      1:14 
 12   Rocori                  297   39   45   58   74   81   88   92   18:24      1:10 
 13   St Cloud Tech           338   56   65   67   70   80   90   91   18:34        48 
 14   Thief River Falls       385   41   66   89   94   95  103  104   19:00      1:40 
 15   Big Lake                407   60   73   85   93   96   98  102   19:04      1:20 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Sauk Rapids-Rice 
 
1. Moorhead 
    1  Adam Kopperud, 12           16:34   
    3  Ben Klungtvedt, 10          16:53   
   15  Jarrod McCann, 11           17:21   
   23  Zach Dale, 10               17:35   
   27  Lars Seljevold, 11          17:38   
   33  Adam Kne, 9                 17:44   
   42  Matt Halseth, 12            17:57   
Time = 1:26:01     Places = 69 
 
2. Alexandria 
    5  Eric Nelsen, 12             16:56   
   14  Ryan McInnis, 12            17:18   
   16  Josh Stanz, 12              17:22   
   19  Mitch Gesell, 9             17:28   
   22  Darren Larsen, 10           17:34   
   37  Andrew Rishavy, 12          17:52   
   49  Chad Ferguson, 12           18:07   
Time = 1:26:38     Places = 76 
 
3. Sauk Rapids - Rice 
    2  Nathan Haeny, 11            16:43   
    8  Austin DeArmand, 12         17:06   
    9  Kevin Grose, 11             17:07   
   31  Jon Eiynck, 11              17:43   
   34  Connor Ziegler, 10          17:45   
   62  Ryan Pekarek, 9             18:26   
   72  Jon Paschke, 12             18:41   
Time = 1:26:24     Places = 84 
 
4. Brainerd 
    7  Justin Grunewald, 10        17:00   
   17  Cory Olson, 11              17:24   
   24  Brady Rutman, 12            17:36   
   26  Chad Anderson, 12           17:38   
   32  Chris Woodard, 9            17:44   
   35  Louis Bedard, 12            17:46   
   75  Brandon Town, 11            18:45   
Time = 1:27:22     Places = 106 
 
5. Little Falls 
   12  Andrew Feia, 11             17:12   
   13  Jason Thielen, 11           17:16   
   21  Jon Stoltman, 9             17:30   
   28  Jordan Horejsi, 10          17:40   
   47  John Loscheider, 10         18:04   
   48  Matthew Davich, 10          18:06   
   68  Mark Hartwig, 12            18:33   
Time = 1:27:42     Places = 121 
 
6. Fergus Falls 
   10  Josh Cossette, 12           17:08   
   11  Matt Bischof, 12            17:10   
   46  Joe Dinsmore, 10            18:02   
   59  Micah Lenthe, 11            18:17   
   64  David Greenwood, 12         18:27   
   87  Dan Schneider, 12           19:18   
   99  Sam Dinsmore, 12            19:46   
Time = 1:29:04     Places = 190 

7. Bemidji 
    6  Matt Hanson, 12             16:57   
   18  Adam Quinn, 10              17:27   
   52  Jake Bartz, 11              18:12   
   55  Dory Kvale, 11              18:14   
   69  Justin Nelson, 12           18:34   
   78  Jared Stull, 11             18:52   
   86  Austin Seaverson, 12        19:11   
Time = 1:29:24     Places = 200 
 
8. St Cloud Apollo 
   20  Ryan Hammerberg, 12         17:28   
   36  Steve Walker, 11            17:46   
   44  Pat Mueller, 12             17:58   
   53  Travis Baxter, 12           18:13   
   54  Dan Maselter, 10            18:13   
   82  Mark Haugen, 12             19:04   
   83  Paul Mueller, 12            19:05   
Time = 1:29:38     Places = 207 
 
9. Sartell 
   29  John Marschel, 10           17:42   
   40  Jason Wetherbee, 12         17:56   
   50  Josh Helgerson, 12          18:10   
   51  Jon Neumann, 11             18:12   
   57  Charles VanderWeyst, 9      18:16   
   76  Jacob Seaquist, 10          18:47   
Time = 1:30:16     Places = 227 
 
10. Detroit Lakes 
    4  Dan Johnson, 12             16:54   
   38  Phil Haugan, 11             17:53   
   43  Will Frank, 10              17:58   
   63  Tyler Bormann, 12           18:26   
   84  Chris Ziegler, 9            19:07   
  100  Tom Schram, 10              19:49   
  101  David Gifford, 9            19:52   
Time = 1:30:18     Places = 232 
 
11. Monticello 
   25  Sam Krutzig, 10             17:37   
   30  Jeremy Schmidt, 11          17:43   
   61  Tim Snook, 9                18:25   
   71  Matt Gindele, 10            18:40   
   77  Aaron Gindele, 12           18:51   
   79  Andy Farm-Franks, 11        18:56   
   97  Dan Amundson, 12            19:38   
Time = 1:31:16     Places = 264 
 
12. Rocori 
   39  Dan Westerhaus, 11          17:53   
   45  Carl Anderson, 10           18:00   
   58  Josh Hemmesch, 12           18:16   
   74  Wes Matthews, 12            18:44   
   81  Kyle Gregory, 9             19:03   
   88  Jordan Matthews, 9          19:20   
   92  Ed Furman, 10               19:25   
Time = 1:31:56     Places = 297 
 



13. St Cloud Tech 
   56  Joe Gaetz, 12               18:14   
   65  Grant Webber, 11            18:28   
   67  Ben Beard, 10               18:29   
   70  Eric Knott, 11              18:36   
   80  Eli Dean, 10                19:02   
   90  Justin Spotted-Bear, 12     19:24   
   91  Will Siimson, 9             19:24   
Time = 1:32:49     Places = 338 
 
14. Thief River Falls 
   41  Brian Newton, 12            17:57   
   66  Nathan Browning, 11         18:28   
   89  Evan Jones, 8               19:22   
   94  Joaquin Westerman, 12       19:35   
   95  Jeremy Sich, 7              19:37   
  103  Jesse Sich, 10              20:25   
  104  Tanner Harlow, 10           21:30   
Time = 1:34:59     Places = 385 

15. Big Lake 
   60  Aaron Harren, 11            18:18   
   73  Brett Maass, 11             18:44   
   85  Joe Smock, 10               19:10   
   93  Blayne St Marie, 9          19:29   
   96  Steve Vollhaber, 8          19:38   
   98  Billy Johnson, 10           19:40   
  102  Andy DeCourcy, 9            20:03   
Time = 1:35:19     Places = 407 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Adam Kopperud, 12           16:34    Moorhead 
    2     2  Nathan Haeny, 11            16:43    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
    3     3  Ben Klungtvedt, 10          16:53    Moorhead 
    4     4  Dan Johnson, 12             16:54    Detroit Lakes 
    5     5  Eric Nelsen, 12             16:56    Alexandria 
    6     6  Matt Hanson, 12             16:57    Bemidji 
    7     7  Justin Grunewald, 10        17:00    Brainerd 
    8     8  Austin DeArmand, 12         17:06    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
    9     9  Kevin Grose, 11             17:07    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
   10    10  Josh Cossette, 12           17:08    Fergus Falls 
   11    11  Matt Bischof, 12            17:10    Fergus Falls 
   12    12  Andrew Feia, 11             17:12    Little Falls 
   13    13  Jason Thielen, 11           17:16    Little Falls 
   14    14  Ryan McInnis, 12            17:18    Alexandria 
   15    15  Jarrod McCann, 11           17:21    Moorhead 
   16    16  Josh Stanz, 12              17:22    Alexandria 
   17    17  Cory Olson, 11              17:24    Brainerd 
   18    18  Adam Quinn, 10              17:27    Bemidji 
   19    19  Mitch Gesell, 9             17:28    Alexandria 
   20    20  Ryan Hammerberg, 12         17:28    St Cloud Apollo 
   21    21  Jon Stoltman, 9             17:30    Little Falls 
   22    22  Darren Larsen, 10           17:34    Alexandria 
   23    23  Zach Dale, 10               17:35    Moorhead 
   24    24  Brady Rutman, 12            17:36    Brainerd 
   25    25  Sam Krutzig, 10             17:37    Monticello 
   26    26  Chad Anderson, 12           17:38    Brainerd 
   27    27  Lars Seljevold, 11          17:38    Moorhead 
   28    28  Jordan Horejsi, 10          17:40    Little Falls 
   29    29  John Marschel, 10           17:42    Sartell 
   30    30  Jeremy Schmidt, 11          17:43    Monticello 
   31    31  Jon Eiynck, 11              17:43    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
   32    32  Chris Woodard, 9            17:44    Brainerd 
   33    33  Adam Kne, 9                 17:44    Moorhead 
   34    34  Connor Ziegler, 10          17:45    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
   35    35  Louis Bedard, 12            17:46    Brainerd 
   36    36  Steve Walker, 11            17:46    St Cloud Apollo 
   37    37  Andrew Rishavy, 12          17:52    Alexandria 
   38    38  Phil Haugan, 11             17:53    Detroit Lakes 
   39    39  Dan Westerhaus, 11          17:53    Rocori 
   40    40  Jason Wetherbee, 12         17:56    Sartell 
   41    41  Brian Newton, 12            17:57    Thief River Falls 
   42    42  Matt Halseth, 12            17:57    Moorhead 
   43    43  Will Frank, 10              17:58    Detroit Lakes 
   44    44  Pat Mueller, 12             17:58    St Cloud Apollo 
   45    45  Carl Anderson, 10           18:00    Rocori 
   46    46  Joe Dinsmore, 10            18:02    Fergus Falls 
   47    47  John Loscheider, 10         18:04    Little Falls 
   48    48  Matthew Davich, 10          18:06    Little Falls 
   49    49  Chad Ferguson, 12           18:07    Alexandria 
   50    50  Josh Helgerson, 12          18:10    Sartell 
   51    51  Jon Neumann, 11             18:12    Sartell 
   52    52  Jake Bartz, 11              18:12    Bemidji 
   53    53  Travis Baxter, 12           18:13    St Cloud Apollo 
   54    54  Dan Maselter, 10            18:13    St Cloud Apollo 
   55    55  Dory Kvale, 11              18:14    Bemidji 
   56    56  Joe Gaetz, 12               18:14    St Cloud Tech 
   57    57  Charles VanderWeyst, 9      18:16    Sartell 
   58    58  Josh Hemmesch, 12           18:16    Rocori 
   59    59  Micah Lenthe, 11            18:17    Fergus Falls 



   60    60  Aaron Harren, 11            18:18    Big Lake 
   61    61  Tim Snook, 9                18:25    Monticello 
   62    62  Ryan Pekarek, 9             18:26    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
   63    63  Tyler Bormann, 12           18:26    Detroit Lakes 
   64    64  David Greenwood, 12         18:27    Fergus Falls 
   65    65  Grant Webber, 11            18:28    St Cloud Tech 
   66    66  Nathan Browning, 11         18:28    Thief River Falls 
   67    67  Ben Beard, 10               18:29    St Cloud Tech 
   68    68  Mark Hartwig, 12            18:33    Little Falls 
   69    69  Justin Nelson, 12           18:34    Bemidji 
   70    70  Eric Knott, 11              18:36    St Cloud Tech 
   71    71  Matt Gindele, 10            18:40    Monticello 
   72    72  Jon Paschke, 12             18:41    Sauk Rapids - Rice 
   73    73  Brett Maass, 11             18:44    Big Lake 
   74    74  Wes Matthews, 12            18:44    Rocori 
   75    75  Brandon Town, 11            18:45    Brainerd 
   76    76  Jacob Seaquist, 10          18:47    Sartell 
   77    77  Aaron Gindele, 12           18:51    Monticello 
   78    78  Jared Stull, 11             18:52    Bemidji 
   79    79  Andy Farm-Franks, 11        18:56    Monticello 
   80    80  Eli Dean, 10                19:02    St Cloud Tech 
   81    81  Kyle Gregory, 9             19:03    Rocori 
   82    82  Mark Haugen, 12             19:04    St Cloud Apollo 
   83    83  Paul Mueller, 12            19:05    St Cloud Apollo 
   84    84  Chris Ziegler, 9            19:07    Detroit Lakes 
   85    85  Joe Smock, 10               19:10    Big Lake 
   86    86  Austin Seaverson, 12        19:11    Bemidji 
   87    87  Dan Schneider, 12           19:18    Fergus Falls 
   88    88  Jordan Matthews, 9          19:20    Rocori 
   89    89  Evan Jones, 8               19:22    Thief River Falls 
   90    90  Justin Spotted-Bear, 12     19:24    St Cloud Tech 
   91    91  Will Siimson, 9             19:24    St Cloud Tech 
   92    92  Ed Furman, 10               19:25    Rocori 
   93    93  Blayne St Marie, 9          19:29    Big Lake 
   94    94  Joaquin Westerman, 12       19:35    Thief River Falls 
   95    95  Jeremy Sich, 7              19:37    Thief River Falls 
   96    96  Steve Vollhaber, 8          19:38    Big Lake 
   97    97  Dan Amundson, 12            19:38    Monticello 
   98    98  Billy Johnson, 10           19:40    Big Lake 
   99    99  Sam Dinsmore, 12            19:46    Fergus Falls 
  100   100  Tom Schram, 10              19:49    Detroit Lakes 
  101   101  David Gifford, 9            19:52    Detroit Lakes 
  102   102  Andy DeCourcy, 9            20:03    Big Lake 
  103   103  Jesse Sich, 10              20:25    Thief River Falls 
  104   104  Tanner Harlow, 10           21:30    Thief River Falls 


